FORM DTO 4505		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Face10223623	<u> </u>	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Husain M. AL-MAHROUS	1. Name:	SAUDI ARABIAN OIL COMPANY P
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	Internal Address:	R-3296, Administration Building
9-24-02		Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia
Nature of conveyance:	-	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	2. Name:	
Execution Date: September 17, 2002	Internal Address:	(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s): /26/2002 WASFAW1 00000018 10253056 FC:581 40.00 0	B. Patent No.	(s): 10/253056
FC:301 40:00 GF		
e		
Additional numbers		☑ No
e		図 No ber of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num 7: Total fee (图 Enclosed	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
Additional numbers of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number:	6. Total num 7: Total fee (图 Enclosed	ber of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law	6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
Additional numbers: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	6. Total num 7: Total fee (图 Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit ad (Attach dupli	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 1 to be charged to deposit account count number: cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized 8. Deposit ad	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 1 to be charged to deposit account count number: cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	6. Total num 7: Total fee (Example Enclosed Display Authorized 8. Deposit ad (Attach dupli	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 1 to be charged to deposit account count number: cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) CE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Husain M. AL-MAHROUS

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

New York, New York 10017-5612

RECORDED: 09/24/2002

SAUDI ARABIAN OIL COMPANY R-3296, Administration Building Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia

foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvement	
(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Patent Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	filed
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been execut	ed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled
CATHODIC PROTECTION CURRENT OPTIMIZAT	TION METHOD USING THE DRILL STEM DATA
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the Ui	ing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for nited States and all other foreign countries on any of said tents which have been or shall be issued in the United States
the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will exec powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all	ich the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable
and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other ag to others by the undersigned.	ASSIGNOR
Dated: September , 2002	By MAL-Jahr 9-17-02 Husain M. AL-MAHROUS
individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free w	vas personally present and did see the above-named vill for the purposes set forth herein. By
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42 nd Street	

PATENT REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0430